]
THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

Haile Selassie Avenue, P.O. Box 52428, Nairobi, 00200, Tel +254(020) 343672, 2249974, 2251300, 341639

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke

NAME: MR GIBSON MAWIRA

Faculty: Social Sciences and Technology
School: CREATIVE ARTS AND MEDIA
Department: Music and Performing Arts

Current Designation: Assistant Lecturer, MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS (DMPA)
Office Telephone: +254(020) 2219929, 3341639, 3343672
Official Email: gmawira@tukenya.ac.ke

Consultation Hours: 8AM-5PM MON - FRI

EDUCATION

LEVEL QUALIFICATION NAME INSTITUTION
Masters of Arts (MA) MUSIC MANAGEMENTAND UNIVERSITY OF NORTH UMBRIA(United
PROMOTION States)
?g%}f)lor of Education Arts KENYATTA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)
Certificate Sound Production Dayster University(Kenya)
Certificate Grade 5 Theory of Music Royal Schools of Music(United Kingdom)
Certificate Grade 5 Violin Royal Schools of Music(United Kingdom)
. TVU Advanced Graded Examination In Thames Valley University(United
Certificate . .
Music Performance Kingdom)
Short Course/ Training Computer Application Kenya College of Communications

Technology(Kenya)

KENYA CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY

O level/Equivalent EDUCATION

NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL(Kenya)

KENYA CERTIFICATE OF PRIMARY

KCPE/Equivalent EDUCATION

MERU BOYS(Kenya)

YEAR

2011

2000

2014
2009

2009

2008

2002

1994

1990



WORK EXPERIENCE

PERIOD INSTITUTION POSITION

2014 - 2015 DAYSTAR UNIVERSITY MUSIC LECTURER



