

## THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

 $Haile\ Selassie\ Avenue,\ P.O.\ Box\ 52428,\ Nairobi,\ 00200,\ Tel\ +254(020)\ 343672,\ 2249974,\ 2251300,\ 341639$ 

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke





## EDUCATION

LEVEL	QUALIFICATION NAME	INSTITUTION	YEAR
Masters of Arts (MA)	MUSIC MANAGEMENTAND PROMOTION	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH UMBRIA(United States)	2011
Bachelor of Education (B.Ed)	Arts	KENYATTA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)	2000
Certificate Sound Production		Dayster University(Kenya)	2014
Certificate	Grade 5 Theory of Music	Royal Schools of Music(United Kingdom)	2009
Certificate	Grade 5 Violin	Royal Schools of Music(United Kingdom)	2009
Certificate TVU Advanced Graded Examination In Music Performance		Thames Valley University(United Kingdom)	2008
Short Course/ Training	Computer Application	Kenya College of Communications Technology(Kenya)	2002
O level/Equivalent	KENYA CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION	NKUBU HIGH SCHOOL(Kenya)	1994
KCPE/Equivalent	KENYA CERTIFICATE OF PRIMARY EDUCATION	MERU BOYS(Kenya)	1990

## WORK EXPERIENCE

PERIOD	INSTITUTION	POSITION
2014 - 2015	DAYSTAR UNIVERSITY	MUSIC LECTURER